STATE OF INDIANA **COUNTY OF LAKE** 

IN RE: WILLIE M. BAREFIELD, Decedent SS: 2000 055032

2000 AUG -3 AM (O) "

## AFFIDAVIT FOR TRANSFER OF REAL PROPERTY

MOPRIS W. COTTO

Gerald Peck, having been first duly sworn upon his oath states:

- That the above-named decedent died testate on April 14, 2000, while domiciled in Lake County, Indiana. A copy of the Death Certificate is attached to thi Affidavit as Exhibit "A".
- That forty-five (45) days have elapsed since the death of This Document is the property of the decedent. the Lake County Recorder!
- That no application or petition for the appointment of a personal representative is pending or has been granted in any jurisdiction nor is any administration contemplated.
- 4. That the following named person is the sole beneficiary of the decedent's will:

Gerald Peck of 1128 Tyler Street, Gary, Indiana; Son-in-law;

- 5. That the value of the decedent's gross probate estate, less liens and encumbrances, does not exceed the sum of the allowance provided by IC § 29-1-4-1, the costs and expenses of administration and reasonable funeral expenses.
- That among the decedent's probate assets is a parchibiED real estate which was owned by the decedent located in Lake County, AUG 3 2000 Indiana, more particularly described as follows: PETER BENJAMIN

LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR Lot 10, in Block 3, in the Andrew Means Park Manor Addition, in the City of Gary, as per plat thereof,

25×

in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana. Key #46-515-10 and more commonly known as: 1952 Monroe Lane, Gary, Indiana.

- 7. There are no known creditors of the estate and no claims have been made against the decedent's estate.
- 8. That the individual entitled to the real estate as a result of the decedent's death is:

Gerald Peck, 1128 Tyler Street, Gary, Indiana 46404;

- 9. That the gross value of the estate of the decedent, Andrew Richardson, as determined for the purposes of Federal Estate taxes, was less than the value required for the filing of a Federal Estate Tax Return. As a consequence thereof, the decedent's estate was not subject to Federal Estate Tax.
- 10. That the decedent's estate was not subject to Indiana
  Inheritance Tax.

Gerald Peck, Heir

Gerald Peck, Heir Estate of Willie M. Barefield

STATE OF INDIANA COUNTY OF LAKE

QQ

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public in and for

said County and State, on \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public, Jake County, Indiana,

voluntary and the	we will the perthy of	kysel.	STATE DEPART					
Local No.	THE RECORDS IN THIS	SERIES ARE CONFIDENTIA	CERTIFICATE O	FDEATH	State	No	• • • • • • • • • • • •	
YPE/PRINT		, Middle, Lest)		2. SEX	Ja. TIME OF DEATH	35. DATE OF DE	EATH (March, Day, Yr.)	
IN	Willie Barefield		•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	Female		M April 14,	2000	
ERMANENT	4. *SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	(Years)	Se UNDER 1 YEAR Se UNDER	I DAY 8. DATE OF BIR	TH (Ma. Day, VI)	7. SIRTHPLACE (CI	MRTHPLACE (City and State or Persign Country)	
BLACK INK	314-03-2826	and water-community makes a single constitution of a second community of		February 0	3, 1911 H (Check and/ and See A	Carlton, Geor		
	A U S. VETERAN?	U 8. ARMED FORCES?	HOSPITAL: IXI Inputions		OTHER:   Nersing Home   Other		ii (Specify)	
DECEDENT	NO SO FACILITY NAME (Who) bish	N/A	ER/Outpation		Residence	Residence LOCATION OF DEATH St. COUNTY OF DEATH		
	Gary Methodist Northlake						Lake	
	10. MARITAL STATUS 11. SURVIVING SPOUSE 12a. DECE			CEDENT'S USUAL OCCUPAT TO during most of working life.	TON (Give hind of work	186. KIND OF BUE	PESS/HOUSTRY	
	Widowed	No	rood Food	Service		Gary Comm. School Corp.		
	13a. RESIDENCE-STATE Indiana	Lake	136. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION		13d. STREET AND NUM			
	130 ZIP CODE 13/. INSIDE CIT	TY LIMITS 14 CITIZEN OF	Gary 18. WAS DECEDENT OF HISP	ANIC ORIGIN?	1952 Monroe L ACE-American Indian,		ECEDENT'S EDUCATION	
	No DE Yes WHAT COUN		TRYP DCI No 1 1 Yes (Wy) Montoen, Parento Ricen, 84c.)	18, appeally Colors.	Heck, White, etc. Specify)		(Specify only highest grade completed)	
	13g. ON A FAR					Elementary/Seco	ridary (6-12)   Gollege (1-4 or 5+	
ARENTS	18. FATHER'S NAME (Pirst, Adds	U.S.A.	TOFF	III. MOTHERS NAV	CK E (First, Mickle, Maiden S.	UZIOMA)		
	George Moon	This Dog	managa ia th	Pearl (Unava				
INFORMANŢ	20a. INFORMANT'S NAME(T)po			(Street and Number or Pure)	Route Humber, City or Tou	r, Siefs, Zip Code)	20a. Relationship	
	Renther Fullwood		ake 867 Ohio Street				Friend	
	21a METHOD OF DISPOSITION X' Burlet   Cremetion	N 1   Entombment	216. DATE AND PLACE OF DISP		rematory, er 2	1s. LOCATION-City or	Town, State	
	Denation Other (Spec		Evergreen Memorial		I	lobart, Indiana	1	
DISPOSITION	22a. EMBALMER'S NAME		225. EMBALMER'S LICENS	L NO	. WAS DEATH REPORTE	D TO CORONER?		
	Sherman Banks III	uga kilain e a u undaran an aman sama algan ali ahuu galan e ahalingan aga a	FDO 1016254		IV No TYPE			
	248 BIGNATURE OF PUNERAL	. DIRECTOR	246. LICENSE NUM (of Licenses)		, ADDRESS, AND LICENS			
	1/2/02	4.1. 1	FDQ 10162		Brant St. Gary, 11		ie, FH19600034	
	28. PART I. Enter the da	seases, figures, or complications to	hal caused the death. Do not enter manaped			V. 40406	Approximate	
		k, or heart fathere. List only one co	NO CHE OF LICE	C and	00 10	rouse	Interval Between Onset and Death	
CAUSE OF DEATH	IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final disease or condition		UE TO TO! AS A CONSEQUENCE	OF): 1 20	7			
	resulting in death)	b. 00\square	UTOS CUTOLO	my	anse			
	conditions, if any, which gave rise to the immediate cause,	یں ،	ubwyen a	Mar (	x cod	m		
	stating the underlying course last	· Cal	HE TO (OR AS A TONSEQUENCE	of cereb	won Cy	dry.		
	PART II Other significant condition	ons - Conditions contributing to des	th but not previously stated in Pert I.	27. WAS DECEDENT PREGNANT OR 90 D	28s. WAS AN	AUTOPSY 286.	WERE AUTOPSY PHOINGS AVAILABLE PRIOR TO	
			E M. SEAL	POSTPARTUM? (Yes or No)	(Yes or No	V	COMPLETION OF CAUSE OF DEATH? (Yes or No)	
			ANAIN WOLANA	No. 10		NO	NS	
	(Check anly		To the best of my knowledge, death occurred basis of examination and/or investigation, in					
	ane)		of examination and/or investigation, ly my op			•		
CERTIFIER	290 SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF	F CER WER	- 191	II mis	MEDICAL LICEN	3 m	4117 2 00 C	
	30. NAME AND ADDRESS OF P	ERSON WHO COMPLETED CAL	ISE OF DEATH (ITEM 28) (Type/Frent)		111/05/2		71111 = 3	
i	Dr. K. Potti 8300 Bro	oadway Merrillyine,	N 46410					
	31. HEALTH OFFICER'S SIGNA	TURE (	(70)	200			DATE FILED (Month, Day, Year)	
	,	171		אין זויין עויט			APR 2 0 2000	
				INJURY AT WORK 1	141. DESCRIBE HOW INJ	URY OCCURRED		
HEALTH DEFICER	33 MANNER OF DEATH	: 34a. DATE OF MUR		(Yes or net				
	33 MANNER OF DEATH Natural Ponder	Marth, Day, Y		(You or not				
	33 MANNER OF DEATH Natural Ponder	- 1 (Manth, Day, Y		(Yez ar nej				
	33 MANNER OF DEATH  Natural Pender Investi  Accident	(Manth, Day, V	ear) INJURY  JURY-At home, term, striet, fectory, effice		N (Street and Number or Ri	ural Route Number, City	or Your, State)	

0

1

SDH06-004 State Form 10110-06 (R4/3-93) Deathcer/PD 1

0

25×10